

## ENGINEERING, GEOLOGY, AND ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE PAID INTERNSHIPS AVAILABLE

The Central Coast Regional Water Quality Control Board has two (2) paid internship opportunities available\*. The positions are part-time for one year to begin approximately July 1, 2024, and are located at our office in San Luis Obispo. The positions are described below and will be posted as "Student Assistant" on the CalCareers website: https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/centralcoast/about us/employment.html

## Project 1: Evaluation of Water Quality Impacts Related to Rocket Launch Activities and Outreach to Tribes and Underrepresented Communities Summary of Duties:

- Research and compile information regarding rocket launch-related residual wastes that may affect water quality.
- Compile and evaluate available groundwater and surface water information from existing rocket-launch locations in the Central Coast Region.
- Compile available information regarding how other states may monitor water quality or permit discharges related to rocket launches.
- Prepare an annotated bibliography of available data and information.
- Compile a list of federal, state, and local agencies who have jurisdiction over the environmental impacts related to rocket launches on the Central Coast
- Identify and evaluate existing opportunities for public participation and make recommendations to improve community outreach and engagement.

For more information, please contact Bryan Little: Email - bryan.little@waterboards.ca.gov Phone - (805) 549-3704

## Project 2: Central Coast Ambient Monitoring Program – Groundwater Assessment and Protection (CCAMP-GAP) Regional Groundwater Monitoring Summary of Duties:

- Assist in the design of a regional groundwater quality monitoring program
- Determine status and locations of existing regional groundwater quality monitoring programs.
- Assessment of regional groundwater basins based on available data.
- Review of existing regional groundwater monitoring wells.

For more information, please contact Julia Dyer:

Email - julia.dyer@waterboards.ca.gov Phone - (805) 542-4624

<sup>\*</sup>Positions are pending and subject to budget resources.